
2025 MIAA WOMEN'S BASKETBALL ACADEMIC AWARDS

ACADEMIC HONOR ROLL MEMBERS: 

Institution First Name Last Name Academic Level GPA Major Hometown
Arkanas-Fort Smith Morgan Browning Senior 3.01 Organizational Leadership Irving, Texas
Arkanas-Fort Smith Abby Summitt Junior 3.07 Biology Greenwood, Ark.
Arkanas-Fort Smith Zyniah Thomas Senior 3.28 Organizational Leadership Dallas, Texas
Arkanas-Fort Smith Sinetra Jones Senior 3.59 Social Work Memphis, Tenn.
Central Missouri Allie Clevenger Graduate 3.43 MS - Athletic Training Clever, Mo.
Central Missouri Lauren Frost Senior 3.77 BSBA Finance Brooklyn Park, Minn.
Central Missouri Shannon Karlin Senior 3.76 BSBA Accountancy Shawnee, Kan.
Central Missouri Cierra Smith Junior 3.44 BS Kinesiology Grandview, Mo.
Central Missouri Rylee Vierthaler Junior 3.95 BSBA Management Maryville, Mo. 
Central Oklahoma Reagan Fox Senior 3.47 Psychology Blanchard, Okla.
Central Oklahoma Alexis Martin Sophomore 3.00 Kinesiology Oologah, Okla.
Central Oklahoma Gracee Miller Sophomore 4.00 Elementary Education Comanche, Okla.
Central Oklahoma Talia Pogi Junior 3.77 Kinesiology Mustang, Okla.
Emporia State Gracie Gilpin Junior 3.69 Computer Science Emporia, Kan.
Emporia State Katie Horyna Senior 3.62 Health & Human Performance Liberal, Kan.
Emporia State Allie Ostermann Graduate 4.00 Information Technology Manhattan, Kan.
Emporia State Macy Smith Senior 3.70 Computer Science Olpe, Kan.
Fort Hays State Katie DeGarmo Graduate 4.00 MBA Maize, Kan.
Fort Hays State Kate Dilsaver Senior 4.00 Accounting Lincoln, Neb.
Fort Hays State Megan Earney Senior 3.95 Marketing Clive, Iowa
Fort Hays State Olivia Hollenbeck Senior 3.58 Medical Diagnostic Imaging (Ultrasound)Lincoln, Neb.
Fort Hays State Sasha Koenig Senior 3.51 HHP (Sport and Exercise Therapy) West Branch, Iowa
Fort Hays State Brooke Loewe Junior 3.72 Management Huxley, Iowa
Fort Hays State Avery Lowe Redshirt Freshman3.69 Communication Sciences & Disorders Wichita, Kan.
Fort Hays State Ellie Stearns Junior 3.90 Nursing Andover, Kan.
Fort Hays State Bailey Wilborn Graduate 3.86 MBA Andover, Kan.
Missouri Southern Kaitlin Hunnicutt Senior 3.74 Mass Communication Danville, AR
Missouri Southern Ryan Franklin Junior  3.84 Exercise Science Edmond, OK
Missouri Southern Morgan Meyers Senior 3.95 Elementary Ed Cunningham, KS



Missouri Southern Kennady Roach Senior 3.58 Nursing Vinita, OK
Missouri Southern Mia Topping Senior 3.42 Nursing Fort Wort, TX
Missouri Southern Reese Webb Senior 3.92 Elem Ed & Early Childhood Muskogee, OK
Missouri Western Alyssa Bonilla Senior 3.24 Nursing El Paso, TX
Missouri Western Kassandra Caron Junior 3.82 Secondary Education Eden Prairie, MN
Missouri Western Kelsey Johnson Sophomore 3.78 Applied Communication and JournalismSt. Joseph, MO
Missouri Western Jaidyn Schomp Junior 3.55 Population Health Management Derby, KS
Nebraska Kearney Jillian Aschoff Graduate 4.00 Business Administration Lincoln, NE
Nebraska Kearney Meg Burns Graduate 4.00 Exercise Science Ankeny, IA
Nebraska Kearney Brinly Christensen Sophomore 3.78 Business Administration Lincoln, NE
Nebraska Kearney Samantha Moore Senior 3.83 Elementary Ed. K-6 Mullen, NE
Nebraska Kearney Jordan Sears Sophomore 3.29 Social Science Ed. 7-12 McPherson, KS
Nebraska Kearney Bailee Sobczak Junior 4.00 Health Sciences Rapid City, S.D.
Nebraska Kearney Kia Wilson Graduate 3.74 Exercise Science St. George, KS
Newman Brooke Burcham Junior 3.56 Management Wimberley, Texas
Newman Paige Craft Junior 3.63 Management Overland Park, Kan.
Newman Carli Carlson Junior 3.04 RADT Clearwater, Kan.
Newman Hayley Hughes Junior 3.81 Management Kingman, Kan.
Newman Val Lioukina Junior 3.48 ACCT Daugavpils, Latvia
Newman Jaeden McMillin Sophomore 3.15 RADT College Station, Texas
Newman Amaya Perez Junior 3.15 EL ED Dodge City, Kan.
Newman Monica Redondo Junior 4.00 BCHEM Madrid, Spain
Newman Dalainey Wylie Sophomore 3.65 Elementary Education Springfield, Mo. 
Northeastern State Aubrey Brown Graduate 3.39 Public Health Stilwell, Okla.
Northeastern State Madina Camara Senior 3.35 Business Administration Maputo, Mozambique
Northeastern State Brennan Kirchhoff Senior 3.47 Nutritional Sciences Cedar, Kan.
Northeastern State Emily Weathers Senior 3.30 Accounting Scott City, Kan.
Northeastern State Courtney Lee Senior 3.79 Health & Human Performance Sallisaw, Okla. 
Northwest Missouri Kendall Clatt Senior 3.84 Marketing Indianola, Iowa
Northwest Missouri Kelsey Fields Senior 3.91 Elementary Education Creston, Iowa
Northwest Missouri Molly Hartnett Graduate 4.00 Ed Leadership: K-12 Overland Park, Kan.
Northwest Missouri Laini Joseph Senior 3.38 Recreation: Sport Management Winamac, Ind.
Northwest Missouri Lindsey Kelderman Junior 4.00 Applied Health: Exercise Science Waukee, Iowa
Northwest Missouri Peyton Kelderman Senior 4.00 Business Management Waukee, Iowa
Northwest Missouri Caely Kesten Graduate 4.00 Applied Health: Sport Sciences Denver, Colo.



Northwest Missouri Ella Moody Junior 3.81 Animal Science (Pre-Vet) St. Joseph, Mo.
Northwest Missouri Anastyn Pettlon Redshirt Freshman3.28 Art Education Maryville, Mo.
Northwest Missouri Evelyn Vazquez Senior 3.79 Applied Health: Exercise Science Kansas City, Mo.
Pittsburg State Jamiya Brown Sophomore 3.36 Criminal Justice North Little Rock, Ark.
Pittsburg State Destiny Buerge Sophomore 3.31 Management Carl Junction, Mo.
Pittsburg State Savannah Campbell Junior 3.76 Art Rolla, Mo.
Pittsburg State Karenna Gerber Senior 3.84 Elementary Education Halstead, Kan.
Pittsburg State Sydney Holmes Senior 4.00 Plastics Engineering Technology Maize, Kan.
Pittsburg State Alba Lozano Davila Senior 3.54 Computer Science Leganes, Spain
Pittsburg State Macie Mays Sophomore 3.76 Exercise Science El Dorado Springs, Mo.
Pittsburg State Grace Pyle Senior 3.54 Nursing McPherson, Kan.
Pittsburg State Sydney Holmes Senior 4.00 Plastics Engineering Technology Maize, Kan.
Rogers State Alyza Aikins Senior 3.84 Medical/Molecular Biology Surrey, B.C., Canada
Rogers State Cayden Mershon Junior 3.79 Business Management Tulsa, Okla.
Rogers State Emma Kay Martin Sophomore 3.74 Business Management Flower Mound, Texas
Washburn Madelyn Amekporfor Junior 3.30 Marketing Andover, Kan.
Washburn Gabi Giovannetti Junior 3.74 Health Services Administration Shawnee, Kan.
Washburn Nia McKenzie Sophomore 3.12 Psychology Aurora, Colo.
Washburn Yiibari Nwidadah Junior 3.40 Biology Olathe, Kan.
Washburn Rebecca Snyder Junior 3.50 Forensic Investigation Emporia, Kan.
Washburn Aniah Wayne Junior 3.66 Kinesiology Omaha, Neb.

SCHOLAR-ATHLETES:

Institution First Name Last Name Academic Level GPA Major Hometown
Emporia State Gracie Gilpin Junior 3.69 Computer Science Emporia, Kan.
Emporia State Katie Horyna Senior 3.62 Health & Human Performance Liberal, Kan.
Fort Hays State Katie DeGarmo Graduate 4.00 MBA Maize, Kan.
Fort Hays State Kate Dilsaver Graduate 4.00 MBA Lincoln, Neb.
Fort Hays State Olivia Hollenbeck Senior 3.58 Medical Diagnostic Imaging (Ultrasound)Lincoln, Neb.
Fort Hays State Brooke Loewe Junior 3.72 Management Huxley, Iowa
Missouri Southern Kaitlin Hunnicutt Senior 3.74 Mass Communication Danville, AR
Missouri Southern Ryan Franklin Junior 3.84 Exercise Science Edmond, OK
Nebraska Kearney Jillian Aschoff Graduate 4.00 Business Administration Lincoln, NE



Nebraska Kearney Samantha Moore Senior 3.83 Elementary Ed. K-6 Mullen, NE
Nebraska Kearney Kia Wilson Graduate 3.74 Exercise Science St. George, KS
Northwest Missouri Molly Hartnett Graduate 4.00 Ed Leadership: K-12 Overland Park, Kan.
Northwest Missouri Caely Kesten Graduate 4.00 Applied Health: Sport Sciences Denver, Colo.
Pittsburg State Karenna Gerber Senior 3.84 Elementary Education Halstead, Kan.
Pittsburg State Macie Mays Sophomore 3.76 Exercise Science El Dorado Springs, Mo.
Pittsburg State Grace Pyle Senior 3.54 Nursing McPherson, Kan.
Pittsburg State Harper Schreiner Junior 4.00 Nursing Eudora, Kan.

ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE AWARD RECIPIENTS: 

Institution First Name Last Name Academic Level GPA Major Hometown
Arkansas-Fort Smith Hannah Boyett Senior 4.00 Healthcare Administration Muldrow, Okla.
Central Oklahoma Gracee Miller Sophomore 4.00 Elementary Education Comanche, Okla.
Emporia State Allie Ostermann Graduate 4.00 Information Technology Manhattan, Kan.
Fort Hays State Katie DeGarmo Graduate 4.00 MBA Maize, Kan.
Fort Hays State Kate Dilsaver Senior 4.00 Accounting Lincoln, Neb.
Nebraska Kearney Jillian Aschoff Graduate 4.00 Business Administration Lincoln, NE
Nebraska Kearney Meg Burns Graduate 4.00 Exercise Science Ankeny, IA
Nebraska Kearney Bailee Sobczak Junior 4.00 Health Sciences Rapid City, S.D.
Newman University Monica Redondo Junior 4.00 BCHEM Madrid, Spain
Northwest Missouri Molly Hartnett Graduate 4.00 Ed Leadership: K-12 Overland Park, Kan.
Northwest Missouri Lindsey Kelderman Junior 4.00 Applied Health: Exercise Science Waukee, Iowa
Northwest Missouri Peyton Kelderman Senior 4.00 Business Management Waukee, Iowa
Northwest Missouri Caely Kesten Graduate 4.00 Applied Health: Sport Sciences Denver, Colo.
Pittsburg State Sydney Holmes Senior 4.00 Plastics Engineering Technology Maize, Kan.


